



#### SENA INSURANCE PLC

# Awards & Accolades of Sena Insurance PLC (SIPLC)

Since its inception in 2013, Sena Insurance PLC has been leading the winds of change in the insurance industry of Bangladesh in terms of service standard, innovative products and legislative restructuring. Appropriate and lawful decisions of the management have enabled SIPLC to achieve many milestones, few of which are first of its kind in the insurance industry of Bangladesh. For the good corporate governance practices in the Company, it has been receiving various awards from its inception.

We got listed with Dhaka and Chittagong Stock exchanges in 2021 and within only 4 (four) years' time achieved the following prestigious awards for our performance, good governance and compliance:







## An Incredible Achievement of SIPLC



Sena Insurance
PLC wins 3
international
awards in the
5<sup>th</sup> Emerging
Asia Insurance
Conclave &
Awards 2024
organized
at Bangkok,
Thailand.

Very recently Sena Insurance PLC has won very prestigious international awards in the 5<sup>th</sup> Emerging Asia Insurance Conclave & Awards 2024. The awards include:







By winning the awards in multiple categories Sena Insurance PLC has upheld its legacy and proved itself to be the most compliant and trustworthy Insurance Company in Bangladesh. The Sena Kalyan family is humbled and thankful to all stakeholders and customers whose trust and support have enabled us to achieve such feat. The Chairman of the Company and Chairman of Sena Kalyan Sangstha Major General Md Habib Ullah, SGP, SPP, ndc, afwc, psc, M Phil received the awards from the organizers at Bangkok, Thailand on 07 February 2025, who also participated in a panel discussion in the event.



### **AGM 2024-Highlights**

The shareholders of Sena Insurance PLC (SIPLC) unanimously approved 15 percent cash dividend for the year ended 31 December 2024 as proposed by the Board of Directors.

The approval was given at the 12th AGM of the Company held recently by using hybrid system with its Chairman, Maj Gen Md Habib Ullah, SGP, SPP, ndc, afwc, psc, M Phil in the chair. The meeting was attended by its directors and independent directors, Managing Director & CEO, CFO, Company Secretary and some general shareholders.

While replying to the queries of the general shareholders, MD & CEO, Brig Gen Md Shafique Shamim, psc (Retd)mentioned that within a short span of 12 years, SIPLC acquired sizeable assets

and grown 632.40% with a continuous ascending graph. As a concern of the prestigious Armed Forces of Bangladesh, we abide by all related laws and regulations. Our profit is spent on supporting humanitarian cases; hence all our partners are a part of this noble initiative.

The Chairman of the Company Maj Gen Md Habib Ullah said that the year 2024 had an impressive increase of 15.03% in underwriting profit in comparison with the profit of 2023. Expressing satisfaction over the performance of SIPLC, the chairman also mentioned that as a trusted brand with a growing footprint in Bangladesh, SIPLC is well positioned to build on the positive and sustainable impact it has already made in the industry.





### Sena Insurance PLC Achieved the Highest Credit Rating in Bangladesh



Short Term Rating **AAA** 

Long Term Rating ST-1

Outlook Stable

Head Office: SKS Tower (12™ Floor), 7 VIP Road, Mohakhali, Dhaka -1206, Bangladesh Phone: +88 02 55058455-7, Fax: +88 02 55058458

info@senainsurance.com www.senainsurance.com



Hotline: 01713 011891